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GENERAL INDEX

SHEETS

TUNGSTEN, FLUORESCENT and DISCHARGE LAMPS and

INFRA RED AI - 464

MOTOR CAR, VEHICLE, MOPED, SCOOTER and CYCLE

BULBS BI - 88

PHOTOGRAPHIC LAMPS ct-c8

PROJECTOR and STUDIO LAMPS ct0 - c47

FITTINGS FOR TUNGSTEN, FLUORESCENT and ELECTRIC

DISCHARGE LAMPS D9 - Dlt9

CONDITIONS OF SALE and HOW TO ORDER D t20



SOUTH EAST REGION:

Trãde Counter:

SOUIH WEST REGION:

CARDIFF:

M¡DLANDS REGION:

BIRMINGHAM, 3:

NOTTINGHAM:

STOKE-ON-TRENT:

NORTH EASI REGION:

Trade Counter:

NEWCASTLE:

SH EFFIEL D:

NORTH WEST REGION:

MANCHESTER, 4:

LIVERPOOL, 3:

BLACKBURN!

SCOTTISH REGION:

EDINBURGH:

BELFAST, I:

5l Victor¡a Street, Br¡stol, I

I l-13 Penarth Road

I St, Paul's Square, B¡rmingham, 3

107.8 Lionel Street

27 St. Mary's Gate

21 123 Hope Street, Hanley

72 Wellington Street, Leeds, I

2 Britann¡a Street, Leeds,.l

l6 Eldqn Square, Newcastle, I

l9-21 Waingate

20 Cannon Street, Manchester,4

Carruthers Street

6-10 Leeds Street

Old Bank, Old Bank Street

Highland House, Waterloo Sr,, Glasgow, C.2

34 N.W. Thistle Street Lane,
Off Frederick Street

Ielephone

Gerrord 9941

Cerrord 9941

Eristol 9331 I (ó lines)

Corditr 2485417, 24645

Centrol 901 I (10 lìnes)

Centrol 901 I (10 lìnes\

Nottínghom 5058 I l2

Stoke-on-Trcnt 22532

Leeds j6l4l 
17

Leeds 36141 l7

Newcostle 21 2i6

Sheffield 7817819

Deonsgote 61 2l 18

Collyhurst 320315

Centrol 458416, 1044

Blockburn 44921

C¡ty 2991 (10 lines)

Coledonion 353?

REGIONAL AND BRANCI{ ORGANISATION

Address

I Gerrard Place, London, W.l

Horse & Dolphin Yard, W. I

40 Queen Street Belfqst 2854415

PHITIPS ELECTRIGAT t!IIIIED
LAMP & LIGHTING GROUP

CENTURY HOUSE, SHAFTESBURY AVENUE
LONDON, W.C.2

Telephone: Telegrams:
GERrard 7777 Phillamps,
(45 lines) - London, Telex



TUilGSTEJ{,

FTUORESGEI{T

and

DISGHARGE IAMPS,

II{FRA RED

Pl{il lps

t



INDEX
SheetTUNGSTEN AND INFRA

RED LAMPS
Sl¡eet

A3 &At7
Ar8
420
Ar8
A3
A9
At4

A3

Ar6
A3

435
432

& 433
¡'29

& A.44
434
A3 I

436
430

439
Á.37

¡.42
A4t
443
440
438

455
448
As3

& 454
A4s
446

A.47
457
460
A.64
456
458
Á.49
450
As9
A6 r-463
452
AsI

Aircraft lnterior lamps
Argenta lamps ...
Argenta, Superlux,

Rose, K Type
Argenta Lustre lamps
Architectural Tubular

"Philinea"
Appliance lamps

lamps

Bakers oven lamps ...
Bowl Mirrored lamps

"Colorenta" lamps
Colour glow indicators ...
Coloured lamps, internally
Current lndicators .,.
"Cornalux" lamps ...
Crystal light set
Candle set
Candle lamps

Decorative lamps
Daylight blue lamps...
Decoration sets
Decoration lamps

Fantasie lamps
Flood lamps, Reflector ...

High mounting, Reflector lamps
High intensity spotliSht ...

lndicator lamps...
lndustrial and Area Warming

Units
lnfra-Red Livestock Rearing

Units
lnfra-Red Lamps

'K' type lamps

Lens end torch bulbs

Miniature neon indicators
Miniature lamps
Miniature decoration set

Neon night lights
ñããn ;;ð.u.i":; iu-pt :::
Neon indicators ...
Non-standard voltage lamps ...

"Philinea" Architectural lamps
Pine cone set ...
Pilot lamps
PAR 38, Reflector lamps...
Prefocus torch bulbs

Rough Service lamps
Reflector lamps
Radio panel lamps ..

Standard set
Striplites ...

Special purpose lamps
Sign lamps' ... :..
Sub-miniature lamps
Switchboard indicators ...
Single capped tubular lamps ...
Spot lamps, reflector
Small display, reflector lamps

Traffìc signal lamps
Transformers, low voltage dis-

play lamps ..i
Tubular lamps ...

FLUORESCENT LAMPS
A29-A3ó

Circular (and accessories) ...
Gearless (and accessories)

General lnformation

Miniature (and accessories) ...
Reflectalite and High Loaded...
Special Fluorescent Lamps
Standard li¡,, and 1,, dia.

FLUORESCENT LAMP
APPARATUS 437-A43

Capacitors
Ch'okes for Switch Start ..
Guide to Circuit Sets
Lampholders and Accessories
Miscellaneous Apparatus
Starter Switches (and holders)
Switchless Start Ballasts ...

DISCHARGE LAMPS AND
APPARATUS 445_Aó4

Basic Circuits ...
Biénded lamps
Discharge lamp apparatus

Mercury lamps...
Mercu ry Fluorescent larhps
Mercury Fluorescent Reflector

lamps...
Mercury Printing lamps ...
Neon Voltage lndicators ...
Ozone lamp
P.F.C. Capacitors
Printing lamp equipment ...
Sodium lamps (lntegral) ...
Sodium lamps ...
Spectral lamps
T.U.V. Germicidal tubes
Ultra-Violet Mercury lamps ...
Vacuum Jackets

A7-A8
A2

White,
A2
A4

A5
At7

At7
At5

A5
425
425
Al8
Ar3
Á.26
A'27
A4

General Lighting Service lamps Al

A4-A5
A3
A26-A.27
428

A4
At0

At2
At4

At8

¡.22,423

A2r
A24

A2

Ar9

At8
Ar9
428

At7
At7
At8
A6

A5
A'26
At8
Ail
Ar9

A3
A9-A t4
420

¡.26
A5



GENERAL LIGHTING SERVICE LAMPS

CLEAR AND PEARL

HIGH WATTAGE

Watts Volrs Range caP Dia.
mm,

Length
mm.

Finish Av. Lms.
¡¿ L4Av
thr. life

300
300
300

500

750

t000.

I 500

200-260 G.E.S.
0 20,

20,
200 260
200-260

G.E.S.
c.E.s.0

I to, t2o, 200-260 G.E.S.

t00-t30,200-260 G.E.S.

t00-t30,200-260 c.E.s.

t00-t30,200-260 G.E.S.

90
t0
t0

t30

t50

t50

170

t7s
233
233

267

300

300

335

Clear
, Clea¡
Pearl

Clear

Cle¡r

Cle¡r

Clcer

4,300
4,300

7,7X0

12,.100

t7,3(x,

27,500

Philips Generirl Liùiting Service Lamps comply with British Standard 161 :195ó and all
subsequent amendments.

Philips Coiled Coil Lamps give up to 20o/o more l¡ght than the equ¡valent single coil
lamps' 

Made ¡n creat Br¡ra¡n.

9HrUP5

Volts Range cap Dia,
mm.

Length
mm.

Filamen t Av. Lms.
at 240v
thr. life

t5

25

40
40

60
60

75
75
75

t00
t00
t00
r00

t50

200

t00 r30, 200 260

I 10, r20, 200-260

200-26Q
r r0, r20, 200-260

200 260
I 10, t20, 200-260

200-260
200- 250
I t0, t20

\oø-260
200-260
200-260
I t0, 120

I to, t2o, 200-260

t{0, 120,200-260

B.C.

B.C.

BC.
B.C.

B.C.
B.C.

B.C.
B.C.
B.C.

B.C.
B.C.
B.C.
B.C.

B.C.

E.S.

60

6A

60
60

60
q0

60
6A
60

ó0
68
ó3
60

80

80

t05

t05

t0s
t05

t05
t05

105
r25
t05

t0s
t25
t25
t05

t60

t70

Coiled Coil
Single Coil

Coiled
S in gle

Coil
Coil

Coiled Coil
Single Coil
Single Coil

Coiled Coil
Coiled Coil
Single Coil
Single Coil

200

390
325

665
575

880
7BO

t,260
I, t60

r ,950

2,720

SHEET AI



.K' TYPE MUSHROOM LAMPS

type lamps to obtain greater freedom in
for shops, factories, homes and wherever
lamps would l¡e userl.

ARGENTA'K'
Watt¡ Volts

Range
c"p

Wat¡s Volts
Ran¿e

Volts
Range

Use the new 'K'
planning liehting
small incandescent

t00

Lengch
ñm.

B.C.

B.C.

B.C.

PEARL 'K'
Cap Þia, Length

mm. mm.

60

r00

t50

200-250

200-2s0

200-250

93

t07

t20

Dia.
mm

55

65

75

Coiled Coil

Coiled Coil

Coiled Coil

150 200-250 B.C. 75 120 Coiled Coil

ARGENTA .SUPERLUX'
Developed for use with Philips 'Gala' range of domestic lighting
fittings. These lamps give approximately 30)/o more light on a

working surlace. They are ideal for sewing, reading, writing and
model making etc.

, Watts

ls0

c"P

B.C,

Volrs
Range

200-2s0

Dia. Length

75 122 Coiled Coil

ARGENTA LAMPS
ARGENTA WHITE

Philips Argenta lamps are ideal for home, office, and shop
lighting. The internal coating has a verf low light absorptìon
and provides soft, evenly distributed light, reducing glare and
shado'Jis.

c¿p

B.C.

B.C.

B.C.

B.C.

Dia.
mm.

Dia.
mm.

60

60

68

80

Le n grh
mm,

t05

t0s

t2s

t6c

mm, mm.

Lengch
mm,

t05

l2s

4
40

60

0c

50

20c 260

20c 260

200 260

200 260

Coiled Coil

Coiled Coil

Coiled Coil

Coiled Coil

ARGENTA ROSE
Argenta Rose lamps givea solt pleasant light that will enhance
the appearancc of furnishings and crcate a relaxing atmosphere.

Volts
Range

200,260

200 260

É0 60 Coiled Coil

68

c"p

B.C.

B.C.

SHEET A2

M¡de in Great Britain and Holland



SPECIAL PURPOSE LAMPS

ROUGH SERVICE LAMPS

W.tts Volts Range Caps Dia,
mm.

Length
mm.

Fini¡h

¿()1
60l

rooJ
r t0, r20, 200-26c

(60
leo
Los

t05
t05
t25

Pea¡!
Pearl
Pearl

Rough _Service lamps are constructed to withstand vibration, movement, and other con-
difions ol severe usage.

DAYLIGHT BLUE LAMPS
(Natural colour glasr¡

Watts Volts Range cap Da.
mm.

Length
mm,

60ì
rooJ 200-260 s.c.

B.C.
60
68

il0
t25

TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMPS

TUBULAR LAMPS-S¡ngle Cap

pHtups

Wattr Volts Range Cao L.C.L
mm.

Da
mm.

60

60

Length
mm.

Finish

65

ó5

I t0, t20, 200 260

I t0, t2c, 200-260

B.C.

ES.

8s

62

t5

07

Clear

Clear

Wâtts Volts Range Caps Día. mm, Length mm,

l5
I ro,22Cl230

24C1250
B.C.

s.B.c.

25

25

5t

57

25
I r0,22rl231

2401250
B.C.

s.B.c,

25

25

86

94

Made in Grear Rrltain

SHEET A3



DECORATIVE LAMPS

FANTASIE LAMPS
Philips 'Fantasie' Lamps-the new bright idea for simple and
effective lighting. Two appealing and attractive shapes that need
no lamp shade to enhance them. For use throughout ïhe home
and in offices, shops and public buildings.

White2t594B.C.602 I 0-250B

White26090B.C.602t0-250

Fi n ishLength
mm.

Dia.
mm,

caPWattsVolts
Range

Type

ARGENTA LUSTRE LAMPS

White7445
25ì
40 ,ì

FinishLength
mm.

D¡a.
mm.

CapsVolts Range

200,250

ARGENTA CANDLE LAMPS

Length
mm.

97

PLAIN CANDLE LAMPS

TWISTED CANDLE LAMPS

25
25

40
10

60
60

3s
35

45
45

45
45

White35200 2502sì40J

Watts FinishDia
mm.

CapsVolts Range

Cle¿r
Frosted, Coloured

Clea r
Frosted, Colourcd

Clear
Frosted, Coloured

97
97

97
97

126
t76

35
35

35
35

45
45

il0,230,241,25)

2sìtrl
40 I*i
60 1

60)

FinishLength
mm,

Dra.
mm.

CapsVolts RangeW¿tts

Clea r
Frosted, Coioured

Clear
Frosted, Coloured

Clear
Frosted, Coloured

t02
t02

t27
t27

t77
t27

I 10, 230, 240, '.51

Finisho¡a. lteneth
mm. I mm.

CapsVolrs RangeW¡rts

SI{EET A,I

Made in Great Britain and Holland



DECORATIVE LAMPS

PHILINEA - ARCHITECTURAL TUBULAR
LAMPS

STRAIGHT

PHILINEA - ARCHITECTURAL TUBULAR
LAMPS

CURVED å, * or *-CIRCLE

Watts Volts Range c"p Da.
mm,

Length
mm.

Length
i ns.

Fi nis h

60 I r ro, zro-zso Peg 300 s00 20 Whit€

COLORE NTA-OPAL TU BU LAR LAMPS

STRIPLITES-DOUBLE CAPPED

PHil.lPS

Volts Range

I 10,2t0-250

cap Dia.
mm.

Length
mm.

Length
rns

Fin is h

35\

isl
óoI
7sI
iloI
t50 ,/

Peg

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

305
500
457
500
6t0
9t5

t220

t2
20
t8
20
24
36
4S

Wh¡te
White
White
White
White
White
White

The caps are placed 38mm, (l{ins ) from the ends of the lamp,

Watts

40

ó0

Volts Range C¡P Da
mm

Length
mm.

Length
tns.

Finish

I t0,210-250

r t0,2t0-250

38

38

302

302

t2

t2

White

White

Volts Range Caps Dia.
mm.

Length
mm.

Length
tns.

Finish

301,l
,o l,

60j

il0
2001210

22O1230

24012s0

Centre
Contect
Centre
Contact
Centre
Côntact
Centre
Contact

25

25

25

25

721

284

22t

2e1

8l

llfr
8¡

ilt

Clear

Cl ear

Clear

Clear

Frosted striplites are available. Coloured to order

Made in Great Eritain and Holland.

SHEET A5



NON STANDARD VOLTAGE LAMPS
ì

GENERAL LIGHTING SERVICE LAMPS-
SINGLE COIL, CLEAR AND PEARL

Watts

t50
200

Volts

25, 50

cap

B.C.
B.C.
B.C,

50 B.C.
E.S

B.C.
B.C.
B.C,
B.C.

t05
t05

Dia. mm Length mm.

t60
t70

Clear
oa

Pearl

.+
:!n/

ñ-''''

4{' I60 I00)
60
60
ó0

80
80

05
05
05

)

Watts Volts Cap Dia. mm. Length mm, Finish

60
60
60
60
80
80

40
60
75

to0
t50
200

300

500

Watts

t5

t00,r30

t00, t30

Volts

25, 50

t05
t05
t60
t70

Dra, mm,

28

Finish

Clear

Fini¡h

CIear

)

Ì

B.C.
B.C.

G,E.S, r t0

G.E.S. r 30

SIGN LAMPS
cap

B.C.

233

267

Cl e¿r

Clear

SINGLE CAPPED TUBULAR LAMPS

Watts Volts Cap Dia. mm.

25, 50 8.C., S.B.C. ¿5

PLAIN CANDLE LAMPS

Volts Cap Finish

25, 50 B.C, S.B.C. Clear

Warts

TWISTED CANDLE LAMPS

Watts Volts Cap Finish

iå ) 2s, so B,c, s.B.c. crear

25

25ì
40 ,l

,=:F.ì:
, ..--.4,j:

#t-

SHEET A6

Made in Great Britain.



AIRCRAFT INTERIOR LAMPS

t5,5
Qs

Fig.2 Fig. 3 Fig.4 Fig. 5

All dimensions ¡n millimetres

Fig. 6

Equ ivalent to

American
GE Equiv.

Fie.7

Fig.Volts

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

29

2g

7A

2A

28

28

2A

2A

28

28

28

28

28

28

2P.

Amps

0 035

0.04

0. l7

0. t7

0.t

3CP

3CP

6CP

6CP

t5 cP

t5 cP

ts cP

2r cP

2tcP

2r cP

32 CP

32 CP

32 CP

50 cP

50 cP

50 cP

20w

Philips
Type No.

VAAS 2
Equv.

vl l0

vl ll

vr 3s0

cap

BA9s

s6/8

BA9s

Er0

BA9s

BAr5s

BAI5d

BAl5s

BAI5d

BA l5s

BAl5s

BAI5d

BAl5s

BAl5s

BAI5d

BAl5s

BAl5s

BAI5d

BAl5s

BAl5s

BAI5d

BAI5s

r 2005N t8l9

327

313

2

t2006N

t2006D

t2oì3N

tæ00N

t2000w

t200t N

t200tw

t2t00N

t2t00N/02

t2toow

t2t0tN

r2t0 tN/02

r2t0tw

t2t02N

r2ro2Ni02

t2t02w

t2t03N

t2 r03N/02

t2r03w

r2r0sN/ r3

vc7
VB7

vs 2l

vc 2ts

I S20

30t

302

303

304

305

305S8

306

307

307S8

308

309

309S8

3t0

3il

3ilSB

3t2

I 385

vc 24

vc 24s

Yg 24

vc 36

VB 36

vcR 20

4

5

6

7

I
I
9

I
8

9

t0

t0

il
t0

t0

il
t2

2S.S

J5

Fig, l0 Fie. I I

All dimensions in millimetres

Made in Great Bri ¡in and Holland

pH tt tps

F¡g. E Fig. 9 Fig. l2

SHEET A7



AIRCRAFT INTERIOR LAMPS

tl to.5

Fig. I Fig.2 Fie. 3 Fis 4
All dimensions in mlllimetres

Fig. 5

Equivalent to

t5 to,5 t5

Fig. l0 Fig. I I Fig. 12

All dimen¡ions in millimerres

rY,

to

Fis,. 6

t5

Fig. I

J9

7

1

4

5

6

7

I
I

5

9

t0

il
9

t2

4

17

1A

8t3

,l8s

F 5000

99s-t I t0

995-t208

995-t201

995-221t

995-3217

995-t2t I
995-t223

995-1216

995 2244

995-t230

995-t232

995-t 233

995-22s1

o.21

0. t5A

0.254

t.8

t.8

6

0. tA

2.2

2.2

2.2

3.6

6

0.24

2.8

2.8

2.8

I
6

Et0

BA9s

BA9s

Et0

BA9s

BAI5d

BA9s

Et0

Et0

BA9s

Er0

BAI5d

BA9s

Et0

Er0

BA9s

S.B.C. Sp.

BAI5d

4679D

SOOEN

8009N

4684D

.t684N

44t8W

r 2002N

16t0D

469t D

469tN

4693D

4429W

8004N

4699D

1697D

,t697N

t32 t0x/45

4,|.37W

6

6.3

6.3

6

6

6

t2-t6

t2

t2

t7

t7

t2

t5

24

21

21

21

21

FisAmerican
GE Equiv.

lnter-Service
No

Philips
Type No.

c"PWattsVolts

SHEÊT A8

o

Fig. 9

Made in Great Eritain ¡nd Holland

Fig. l3



REFLECTOR LAMPS-SPOT

Spotlamps arc particularly suitable for
accentuating the details of goods displayed in
shop windows, showrooms, etc. By using
"Attralux" 24v l50w lamps a narrower'beam of
still higher intensity can be obtained. For these
lamps step-dowh transformers are required.

c"p Dia. mm

il0
200-250 E.S.

E.S.

t26

t2524

50

50

Length mm.

t78

t65

Type

Att¡alux

pH il.tÞs

Volts Range

I 10, 200 250v 150 w

lllumina¡ion
ln beam
centre

(Lm, per sq./ft.)

24v l50w Attralux

Suspension
height
in leet

Bear,*
width in

height
in feet

Suspension lllumination
in beam Bean, a

(Lm. per sq./ft.)
width ¡n

feet
cenlre

feet

3
6

t0

410
il0
40

2
4o!
7

3
6

t0

2,800
7C0
250

I

2
3*

*W¡dth at which the illuminacion is at least 20% of that at the centre of the beam.

ll0, 200-250v l50w 24v l50w

60"

2 0000

80'

70"

4000

I cd

0' I 0" 20' 30"

BeamAngle:2x10' Beam Angle:2x5o

M¡dc in Great Britain and Holl¡nd.

SHEET A9



REFLECTOR FLOODLAMPS

This is the general purpose lamp of display
lighting and is especially useful for counter and
shop wiirdow illumination.

Wacrs Volts Range C"p Dia. mm, Lenqth mm.

t0c
il0

200-250

Bean 
' 

a

width in
feet

B C, E.S. 95 t30

t7g
il0

200-250 126ES.ts0

Suspension
height in

feet

4

Suspension
heighr in

feec

3

I 30

t4

*W¡dth at which the illumination is at least 20% of that at the centre of the beam,

240v 100 w

I 000

l00w

lllumination
in beanr
cen tre

(Lm. per sq.ift.)

cd

I 500

150 w

lllumina¡ion
in beam
centre

(Lm. per sq./ft.)

r 0. 10" 10.

Beam Angle - 2x25"

Bear.'
width ¡n

feet

80

20

0 4

0

6

07

6

0 t4

240v 50 w

90

80

70

ó0

50

40

l0

r000

90

60

70

60

50

40

l0

000

90.

B0'

00 200 100 400100100 200 00

60"

50'

7020

_L-\_
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REFLECTOR LAMPS
PAR.38 PRESSED GLASS

PAR-38 bulbs ale formed ol heat tesistant
glass, and hare sealed-in parabolic reffectors
which, in conjunction with the cover plate, or
lens system incorporated in the face of the
lamp, accurately control the beam pattern, and
give a spot or floodlight beam of very high
intensity. Mounted in watertight lampholders
these lamps are suitable for outdoor flood-
liglrting of buildings, statues, advertising signs,

service stations, sports grounds, car parks, etc.

W¡tts Type Volts Range Cap Dia. n m. Length mm,

150 Spot
lt0

200-250

150 Flood
il0

20e-250

E.S. t22 t3s

ES t22 t35

lllu mination
in beam Bean¡ {

w¡dth in
feet

S us pens io n

6

t0

lllumi¡¡tion
in beam
ce n tre

l50w Spot

centre
(Lm. per sq./ft,)

75

00 100
Beaû,Angle:2Xóo

l5Cw Flood

height
in feet

Beam+ Suspension
w¡drh in heighc !n

feet feet(Lm. per sq./ft )

340

85

30

3

6

825

200

t+

çIf0l

6

t0

A:240v

B: ilOv

*Width at which the illumination is at least 50% of that at the çentre of the beam,

l50W Flood l50W SpoÈ

0
o 0

2000

4000

6000

8000

1 0000

cd

o

500

1 000

1 500

2000

2500

3000

o 600

3oo

200

0o
BeamAngle:2x20'
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I

/ 30o
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REFLECTOR LAMPS
HIGH MOUNTING

These lamps have been specially

designed for general lighting in indus-

trial plants with high ceilings. The

internal reflector enables lighting levels

to be maintained without the necessity

for frequent servicing.

Suspension
height in

fee t

lllu mination
in beam centre
(Lm per sq./fr.ì

t0

Beam width.
in feet

20

25 7

20

25

rWidth at which the illumination is 50o/o of that at the cenre of the beam.

375

90

Volts Range cap

G.E.S.I r0, 200-250

I

I

I

I

r25

I

I

Dia. mm Length mm.

t85

900

900

700

600

500

800

700

600

500

30o 20o 10o 0o loo 2Oo 3Oo

)\¿L

SHEET AI2

40

Made in Holland.
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REFLECTOR LAMPS
..CORNALUX''

The Cornalux lamp has been designed
principally for cornice lighting; how-
ever, its convenient size and light dis-
tribution characteristics make it suitable
for many other forms of display or
feature lighting.
The polar curve shows the light dis-
tribution in the vertical plane when the
lamp is mounted holizontally. The ratio
of ceiling width illuminated to mounting
height below the ceiling is 5 to 1, and the
recommended spacing between lamps
is five feet.

Range

il0
200-2s0

t00 il0
200-2s0

| 00 '/-- 200

t00

mm
cnP

B.C.

B.C.

60

Dia. mm, Le ng th

83x64
ovoid

83x64
ovoid

I 80" I 50"

I

9

I 20"

30"00

0

t00

200

cd

300

o
c.¡

d
E

¡/ì
o
c
È
q,
.9c
L
o

.=
òoc
Ê
=o
E

90"

ó0"

Pilll.lt):;

20

Msde in Holl¡nd
-100w

60w
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